Safe-Tee’s are prefabricated at the factory under exacting conditions to
make installations quick, safe and secure. Use these cables to secure
wall mounted and ceiling mounted loudspeakers and other installed
equipment to structures as a redundant safety backup.
Safety Cable Kits are produced from load-rated aircraft cable and hard-
ware and come in black, zinc and stainless finishes. The proper method
for use is to completely bypass the mounted equipment with a safety ca-
ble by securing it between the mounted object and a structural member

Safeties
Model #
Length
(Loop to loop)
Inches/mm
Description
QTY &
Contents
MATL
Static
WLL
(lbs/kg)
Style
SC-009 9/229 (1) 1/6” 7X7 GAC 60/27 D
SC-012 12/305 (1) 3/32” 7X7
(2) retaining washer GAC 100/45 A
SC-016 16/406 (1) 3/32” 7X7
(2) retaining washer GAC 100/45 A
SC-025 25/635 (1) 3/32” 7X7
(2) retaining washer GAC 100/45 A
SC-040 40/1016 (1) 3/32” 7X7
(2) retaining washer GAC 100/45 A
SC-080 80/2032
(1) 3/32” 7X7
(1) 1/4” quick link
(2) retaining Washers
GAC 100/45 A
SC-154 154/3912 (1) 3/32” 7X7
(1) 1/4” quick link GAC 100/45 D
SC-188-18-SS 18”/450 3/16” Wire Rope 7X19
(2) 1/4” Shackle SS 750/ 340 B
SC-188-24-SS 24”/610 3/16” Wire Rope 7X19
(2) 1/4” Shackle SS 750/ 340 B
SC-188-30-SS 30”/762 3/16” Wire Rope 7X19
(2) 1/4” Shackle SS 750/ 340 B
SC-188-48-SS 48”/1220 3/16” Wire Rope 7X19
(2) 1/4” Shackle SS 750/ 340 B
SC-188-72-SS 72”/1830 3/16” Wire Rope 7X19
(2) 1/4” Shackle SS 750/ 340 B
SC-188-96-SS 96”/2438 3/16” Wire Rope 7X19
(2) 1/4” Shackle SS 750/ 340 B
ALWAYS INSTALL SAFETY CABLES
WARNING: Mounting and/or suspension of audio and video equipment requires
experienced professionals. Improperly installed loudspeakers can result in prop-